LM99
±1˚C Accurate, High Temperature, Remote Diode
Temperature Sensor with Two-Wire Interface
General Description
The LM99 is an 11-bit remote diode temperature sensor with
a 2-wire System Management Bus (SMBus) serial interface.
The LM99 accurately measures: (1) its own temperature and
(2) the temperature of a remote diode-connected transistor

20053802
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
Part Number
Package
Marking
NS Package
Number
Transport
Media
LM99CIMM T17C
MUA08A
(MSOP-8)
1000 Units on
Tape and Reel
LM99-1CIMM T20C
MUA08A
(MSOP-8)
1000 Units on
Tape and Reel
LM99CIMMX T17C
MUA08A
(MSOP-8)
3500 Units on
Tape and Reel
LM99-1CIMMX T20C
MUA08A
(MSOP-8)
3500 Units on
Tape and Reel